*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
JANUARY 2006 - REVISED MAY 2007
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TISP821xMD Overvoltage Protectors
TISP8210MD BUFFERED P-GATE SCR DUAL
TISP8211MD BUFFERED N-GATE SCR DUAL
COMPLEMENTARY BUFFERED-GATE SCRS

designed to be used with the GDT and Solid State options. Under lightning conditions the current through the 12.5 Ω LPM will be 48 A (600 V /
12.5 Ω), which is well within the 60 A capability of the TISP8210MD / TISP8211MD combination.
How to Order
Device Package Carrier Order As Marking Code Standard Quantity
TISP8210MD
8-SOIC Embossed Tape Reeled
TISP8210MDR-S 8210M
2500
M1128S-RDM1128PSITDM1128PSIT
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGK V0 = DRM -120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGA VV 07- = RRM 120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Note 1)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
-167
-70
-60
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 1 and 2)
100 ms
1 s
5 s
300 s
900 s
ITSM
-11
-6.5
-3.4
-1.4
-1.3
A
Junction temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -65 to +150 °C
NOTES: 1. Initially the protector must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ = 25 °C. The surge may be repeated after the device returns to its initial
conditions.
2. These non-repetitive rated terminal currents are for the TISP8210MD and TISP8211MD together.  Device (A)-terminal positive
current values are conducted by the TISP8211MD and (K)-terminal negative current values by the TISP8210MD.
TISP8210MD Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C
JANUARY 2006 - REVISED MAY 2007
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TISP821xMD Overvoltage Protectors
TISP8211MD Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGA V0 = DRM 120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGK VV 07 = RRM -120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Note 3)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
167
70
60
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 3 and 4)
100 ms
1 s
5 s
300 s
900 s
ITSM
11